

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27653/2009

M/S KASHIPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay/direction and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv
Mr.Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1-4 were granted time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Hence no further time can be granted to them.

Respondent No.5 seeks four weeks time as a last chance. Granted. File Counter Affidavit if any, within the above period.

List the matter on 9.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB