

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27653/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in WP No.3732/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M/S KASHIPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay/direction,PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.-on-Record.  
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala , Adv.-on-Record.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

R5

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.-on-Record.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter is taken up, we are informed both by learned counsel for the petitioners and the State of U.P., that the identical issue involved in this Special Leave Petition has been referred to the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India, for having the issue resolved by a larger Bench in Civil Appeal No.5955 of 2005. Accordingly, let this matter also be placed before Hon'ble the C.J.I. for being heard along with C.A.No.5955 of 2005.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar